New Brunswick™ Innova® biological laboratory shakers for all your culture needs
Perfect Match
2
Innova® Shakers — The lab standard for cell growth in shake flasks and tubes
For over 60 years, New Brunswick Shakers have been
synonymous with quality construction and durability. They
have been used in more labs the world over than any other
shaker and our top-of-the line Innova models continue to be

Overall 848 x 834 x 730 mm (33.4 x 32.8 x 28.7 in)
Net weight 159 kg (350 lb)
Ordering information
Order no. Description
S41I-120-0100 New Brunswick™ S41i Incubator Shaker,
120 V, 60 Hz
S41I-230-0100 New Brunswick™ S41i Incubator Shaker,
230 V, 50 Hz
Options
P0628-6502 Stacking kit
P0628-6181 Additional perforated shelf
Interchangeable platforms, 612 x 356 mm (24 x 14 in)
M1334-9920 Universal platform
M1334-9921 125 ml Dedicated platform
M1334-9922 250 ml Dedicated platform
M1334-9923 500 ml Dedicated platform
M1334-9924 1 L Dedicated platform
M1334-9925 2 L Dedicated platform
M1334-9926 2.8 L Dedicated platform
M1334-9927 4 L Dedicated platform
The advanced and intuitive touch
screen not only provides a clear
and accurate determination of the
conditions your cells are exposed to

and stops. Sensor shuts off temperature
when high temperature limit is exceeded
Ordering information2
Order no. Description
Innova® 40 Incubated
M1299-0082 1.9 cm (3/4 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1299-0080 1.9 cm (3/4 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1299-0092 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1299-0090 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Innova® 40 R Incubated/Refigerated
M1299-0086 1.9 cm (3/4 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1299-0084 1.9 cm (3/4 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1299-0096 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1299-0094 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Options for Innova® 40 / 40R
M1299-0061 Refrigeration Module to upgrade Innova 40 to
Innova 40R
M1320-8029 Remote Alarm Contact, factory installed, for
communication with user-supplied building
monitoring system
M1291-1000 BioCommand® SFI Data-Logging Software,
includes software and cable to connect one
shaker
Timer & Parameter Control
4 Modes • Speed and temperature continuous

optional
11
Ordering information2
Order no. Description
Innova® 42 Incubated
M1335-0002 1.9 cm (0.75 in) Orbit. 230 V 50 Hz
M1335-0000 1.9 cm (0.75 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1335-0012 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1335-0010 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Innova® 42R Incubated/Refrigerated
M1335-0006 1.9 cm (0.75 in) Orbit. 230 V 50 Hz
M1335-0004 1.9 cm (0.75 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1335-0016 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1335-0014 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Options and accessories for Innova® 42 / 42R
M1335-0300 Programmable Photosynthetic Light Bank for
Model 42R only, factory installed
M1335-0500 Humidity Monitor, factory installed
M1335-0400 Programmable UV Germicidal Light for
Model 42R only, factory installed3
M1335-0501 Culture Drawer, prevents plates from drying3
M1335-0800 Stacking Kit, required when stacking 42/42R
units  (See also M1335-0810 below)
M1335-0810 Stacking Kit, to stack Innova 42/42R units
with Innova 4200/4230 shakers
M1335-0600 12-Port Gassing Manifold for direct gassing
into flasks, factory installed
M1335-0080 Additional Perforated Shelf & Brackets
M1320-8029 Remote Alarm Contact, factory installed, for
communication with user-supplied building
monitoring system
M1291-1000 BioCommand® SFI Data-Logging Software,

Net weight 202 kg (445 lb) 216 kg (475 lb)
Certifications
Ordering information2
Order no. Description
Innova® 43 Incubated
M1320-0002 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1320-0000 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1320-0012 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1320-0010 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Innova® 43R Incubated/Refrigerated
M1320-0006  2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1320-0004 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1320-0016 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1320-0014 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Options and accessories for Innova® 43 / 43R
M1320-0500 12-Port Gas Manifold for direct gassing into
flasks, factory installed
M1320-0300 Programmable Photosynthetic Light Bank for
Model 43R only, factory installed3
M1320-0400 Programmable UV Germicidal Lamp for
Model 43R only, factory installed
M1320-0600 Humidity Monitor, factory installed
M1320-8029 Remote Alarm Contact, factory installed, for
communication with user-supplied building
monitoring system
M1320-0700 Utility Basket for incubating/refrigerating
stationary glassware. 35.6 x 20.3 x 10.2 cm
(14 x 8 x 4 in) W x H x D
M1291-1000 BioCommand® SFI Data-Logging Software,
includes software and cable to connect one

Net weight  237 kg (523 lb) 257 kg (566 lb)
Certifications
Ordering information2
Order no. Description
Innova® 44 Incubated
M1282-0002 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1282-0000 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1282-0012 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1282-0010 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Innova® 44R Incubated/Refrigerated
M1282-0006 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1282-0004 2.5 cm (1 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
M1282-0016 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 230 V 50 Hz
M1282-0014 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 120 V 60 Hz
Base: Raises shaker height for easier access to chamber & controls.
M1282-0600 Short Base to raise shakers by 10.2 cm (4 in).
For use with up to three stacked shakers
M1282-0800 Medium Base to raise shakers by 30.5 cm
(12 in). For use with up to two stacked shakers
M1282-0700 Tall Base to raise shakers by 40.6 cm (16 in).
For use with a single shaker
Stacking Kit: Required when stacking units.
One kit joins two shakers.  Two kits needed for three shakers.
M1282-0500 Kit to join two Innova® 44/44R Shakers
M1282-0501 Kit to join Innova® 44/44R with Innova® 4400.
(44 shakers must be installed below 4400)
More Options:
M1282-9922 Programmable Photosynthetic Light Bank for
Model 44R only, factory installed
M1282-0291 12-Port Gassing Manifold for direct gassing
into flasks, factory installed
M1282-5011 Humidity Monitor, factory installed. (With
humidity monitor, max temperature is 60 °C)
M1282-9921 Programmable UV Germicidal Lamp for
Model 44R only, factory installed
M1282-8038 Remote Alarm Contact, factory installed, for
communication with user-supplied building
monitoring system
M1291-1000 BioCommand® SFI Data-Logging Software,
includes software, cable to connect one

under-bench use
17
Ordering information3
Order no. Description
3100 Water Bath
M1231-0002 1.3 cm (0.5 in) Orbit, 220/230 V 50/60 Hz
M1231-0003 1.3 cm (0.5 in) Orbit, 240 V 50/60 Hz
M1231-0000 1.3 cm (0.5 in) Orbit, 120 V 50/60 Hz
Innova® 3100 Test Tube Racks - requires Universal Platform
or Sub-platform. See page 23
AG7-TT13 Rack for 13 mm Tubes
AG7-TT16 Rack for 16 mm Tubes
AG7-TT20 Rack for 20 mm Tubes
AG7-TT25 Rack for 25 mm Tubes
Other Accessories:
M1231-2010 Gable Cover, Plexiglas® for temperatures up
to 60 °C
M1231-2000  Gable Cover, stainless steel, for temperatures
up to 80 °C
M1231-9920  Cooling Assembly, factory installed
M1231-0730  Spare Set of Platform Arms to facilitate rapid
change of platforms
M1020-1220 Portable Cart, 57 x 87 cm W x L
(22.5 x 32.25 in). Overall height, shaker on
cart: 108 cm ( 42.5 in)

Ambient Conditions Temperature: 0 °C to 60 °C.
Humidity: 90% non-condensing
Ordering information and additional specifications
Model no. 2000 2050 2100 2150 2300 2350
Orbit 1.9 cm
0.75 in
1.9 cm
0.75 in
1.9 cm
0.75 in
1.9  cm
0.75 in
2.5 cm
1 in
5.1 cm
2 in
2.5 cm
1 in
5.1 cm
2 in
Shaking Speed1,
(Accuracy ± 1 rpm)
25 - 500 rpm 25 - 500 rpm 25 - 500 rpm 25 - 500 rpm 25 - 500 rpm 25 - 300 rpm 25 - 500 rpm 25 - 300 rpm
220/230 V,
50/60 Hz
M1190-0002 M1190-0012 M1194-0002 M1194-0012 M1191-0002 M1191-0022 M1191-0012 M1191-0032
240 V, 50/60 Hz M1190-0003 M1190-0013 M1194-0003 M1194-0013 M1191-0003 M1191-0023 M1191-0013 M1191-0033
120 V, 50/60 Hz M1190-0000 M1190-0010 M1194-0000 M1194-0010 M1191-0000 M1191-0020 M1191-0010 M1191-0030
Dimensions (W x D x H)
Platform 33 x 28 cm
13 x 11 in
40.6 x 30.5 cm

Shipping 717 kg (1,580 lbs)
Certification
Ordering information2
Order no. Description
Innova® 5000 (Platforms sold separately)
M1196-0002 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 220 V 50/60 Hz
M1196-0003 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 240 V 50/60 Hz
M1196-0000 5.1 cm (2 in) Orbit, 120 V 50/60 Hz
Other Options
M1194-9924 Output signal,
0 - 3.5 V, 1 V per 100 rpm
Specifications, Innova 5000*
Shaking
Drive Mechanism Dynamically-balanced, ball-bearing drive
with 4 idler shafts mounted on each corner
in a cast-iron housing with 16 permanently
lubricated ball bearings. Solid-state brushless
D.C. motor. 3/8 hp
Range 25 to 350 rpm with 5.1 cm (2 in) diameter
circular orbit
Control Microprocessor controlled in increments
± 1 rpm
Timer Programmable shaking periods from
0.1 hr. to 99.9 hrs. Triggers audible alarm
and energizes status light at end of period.
Can be deactivated for continuous operation.
Alarms, audible &
visible
Indicate when speed deviates more than 5 rpm
or temperature more than 1 °C from setpoint,
and when timer operation has finished. Alarm
may be muted
LED Display Indicates speed in increments of 1 rpm, running
time in 0.1 hrs, and alarm conditions.
Character height 1.4 cm (9/16 in)
Setpoint Retention Setpoints and operating status retained by non-
volatile memory.  Automatic restart after power
is restored (indicated by flashing display)
Ambient Conditions Temperature: 0 °C to 60 °C.
Humidity: 90% non-condensing
* Specifications subject to change without notice.
1 Speed range based on shaking a typical workload. Baffled flasks can significantly reduce maximum speed.
2 Platforms sold separately.
3  Allowances should be made for added height occupied by flasks on top tier and for motion of shaker in
determining actual overall dimensions.
4 Flask clamps, and accessories for Universal Platform are sold separately - see page 24.
5 When used on bottom tier, can only use front half of platform
6 For use on top tier only
Platforms for Innova® 5000
Order no. Description Flasks/
Platform
Flasks/
Shaker
M1196-9447 Universal
Platform4
– –
Erlenmeyer Flask Dedicated Platforms
M1196-9900 125 mL 99 594
M1196-9901 250 mL 64 384
M1196-9902 500 mL 42 252
M1196-9903 1 L 23 138
M1196-99045 2 L 14 70
M1196-99066 4 L 9 18
M1196-99076 6 L 8 16
Fernbach Flask Dedicated Platform
M1196-99055 2.8 L 9 42
22
Platform ordering information
Innova® Model
New Brunswick™
S41i
40 / 40R & 42 /
42R 2 43 / 43R 6 44 / 44R 8
44 / 44R
Heavy-Duty
Platforms 8
Description Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no.
Universal Platform 1 — M1334-9920  — M1250-9902 — M1250-9920 — M1282-9904 — M1282-9915
Drip Pan for Universal Platform to
catch spills
— — — M1250-9906 — — — — — —
Dedicated Platforms:
50 mL Erlenmeyer Flask — — 64 M1194-9903 108 M1191-9908 — — — —
125 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 32 M1334-9921 34 M1194-9904 60 M1191-9909 60 M1282-9905 — —
250 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 24 M1334-9922 25 M1194-9905 40 M1191-9910 40 M1282-9906 — —
500 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 15 M1334-9923 16 M1194-9906 24 M1191-9911 24 M1282-9907 — —
1 L Erlenmeyer Flask 11 M1334-9924 9 M1194-9907 15 AG-1 15 M1282-9908 15 M1282-9925
2 L Erlenmeyer Flask 6 M1334-9925 5 M1194-9908 12 AG-2 12 M1282-9909 12 M1282-9926
2.8 L Fernbach Flask 3 M1334-9926 4 M1233-9932 6 AG-28 6 M1282-9910 6 M1282-9927
4 L Erlenmeyer Flask 3 M1334-9927 4 M1233-9930 5 6 AG-4 6 M1282-9911 6 M1282-9928
6 L Erlenmeyer Flask — — — — 4 AG-6 7 — — — —
Sticky Pad Platform 3 — — — M1250-9903 — M1250-9904 — M1282-9913 — —
Quick Change Plat. Kit 4 — — — M1192-9901 — — — — — —
Utility Carrier — — — M1194-9909 — — — — — —
Rod Kit for Utility Carrier,
1 additional rod
— — — M1194-9923 — — — — — —
Utility Tray — — — M1194-9910 — AG-00 — — — —
Innova® Model 2000 9 2050 10 2100 2 2150 11
Description Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no. Clamps Order no.
Universal Platform 1  — M1001-0240 — M1190-9900 — M1250-9902 — M1194-9912
Drip Pan for Universal Platform
to catch spills
— — — — — M1250-9906 — —
Dedicated Platforms:
10 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 60 AG2-10 86 M1190-9901 — — — —
25 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 32 M1190-9919 48 M1190-9902 — — — —
50 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 20 M1190-9915 35 M1190-9903 64 M1194-9903 80 M1194-9915
125 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 12 M1190-9916 20 M1190-9904 34 M1194-9904 48 M1194-9916
250 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 8 M1190-9917 12 M1190-9905 25 M1194-9905 35 M1194-9917
500 mL Erlenmeyer Flask 6 M1190-9918 8 M1190-9906 16 M1194-9906 20 M1194-9918
1 L Erlenmeyer Flask — — 6 M1190-9911 9 M1194-9907 12 M1194-9919
2 L Erlenmeyer Flask — — — — 5 M1194-9908 8 M1194-9920
2.8 L Fernbach Flask — — — — 4 M1233-9932 — —
Sticky Pad Platform 3 — M1190-0300 — — — M1250-9903 — —
Quick Change Plat. Kit 4 — — — — — M1192-9901 — —
Utility Carrier — AG2-UT — M1190-9907 — M1194-9909 — M1194-9921
Rod Kit for Utility Carrier,
1 additional rod
— M1001-9920 — M1190-9920 — M1194-9923 — M1194-9925
Utility Tray — AG2-00 — M1190-9908 — M1194-9910 — M1194-9922
23
Innova® Model 2300 12 2350 13
3100
Full-Size Platforms 14